
 2.本表自100年起，配合縣市改制直轄市(請參閱編製說明第五點)修正。
 1.其他項係指無法依地區別劃分之稅目合計，包括關稅及礦區稅。 說　　明：
 財政部所屬各機關及各縣市稽徵單位。 資料來源：

270,861,940

805,205,041

189,918,582

201,786,672

128,463,038

241,255,937

13,899,000

61,098,809

37,911,862

51,408,627

11,597,125

67,533,022

10,764,723

24,939,639

3,507,179

11,888,435

1,185,070

70,609,715

129,497,880

9,373,895

4,462,314

308,402

123,042,335
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100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

 　新北市  　New Taipei City

 　臺北市  　Taipei City

 　桃園市  　Taoyuan City

 　臺中市  　Taichung City

 　臺南市  　Tainan City

 　高雄市  　Kaohsiung City

 　宜蘭縣  　Yilan County

 　新竹縣  　Hsinchu County

 　苗栗縣  　Miaoli County

 　彰化縣  　Changhua County

 　南投縣  　Nantou County

 　雲林縣  　Yunlin County

 　嘉義縣  　Chiayi County

 　屏東縣  　Pingtung County

 　臺東縣  　Taitung County

 　花蓮縣  　Hualien County

 　澎湖縣  　Penghu County

 　基隆市  　Keelung City

 　新竹市  　Hsinchu City

 　嘉義市  　Chiayi City

 　金門縣  　Kinmen County

 　連江縣  　Lienchiang County

 　其　他  　Others

1,796,697,193

1,834,124,153

1,976,106,922

2,134,857,093

2,224,075,454

2,251,246,001

2,386,944,903

2,470,519,242

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

101年

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

108年

表3-5. 全國賦稅實徵淨額－按直接稅與間接稅別分

 單位：新臺幣千元

總                計

Grand Total 年　別　及　地　區　別

CY & Region 金        額

Amount ％

結   構   比

 86　108年財政統計



   special municipalities. Please refer to the Introductory Notes for more detailed information.
2.Since 2011, the details of the content of this table have been revised to be in accord with the redefinition of the status of
1.Other refers to the sum total of taxes including Customs duties and Mining concession tax which are unable to classify by region. Explanation：

Various agencies of the Ministry of Finance and tax collection units of each county/city government. Source：

203,482,950

581,151,768

110,246,218

137,423,205

72,487,397

130,024,879

8,153,202

48,071,910

18,790,505

41,241,546

7,889,018

28,522,890

6,526,085

10,496,797

2,040,067

5,276,365

1,067,696

5,893,839

141,598,559

6,533,655

1,278,964

220,975

-

75.1

72.2

58.0

68.1

56.4

53.9

58.7

78.7

49.6

80.2

68.0

42.2

60.6

42.1

58.2

44.4

90.1

8.3

109.3

69.7

28.7

71.7

-

67,378,990

224,053,273

79,672,364

64,363,467

55,975,641

111,231,058

5,745,798

13,026,899

19,121,357

10,167,081

3,708,107

39,010,132

4,238,638

14,442,842

1,467,112

6,612,070

117,374

64,715,876

-12,100,679

2,840,240

3,183,350

87,427

123,042,335

24.9

27.8

42.0

31.9

43.6

46.1

41.3

21.3

50.4

19.8

32.0

57.8

39.4

57.9

41.8

55.6

9.9

91.7

-9.3

30.3

71.3

28.3

100.0

714,028,653

742,398,372

795,223,665

811,719,799

834,028,168

841,439,802

896,379,535

902,100,752

39.7

40.5

40.2

38.0

37.5

37.4

37.6

36.5

1,082,668,540

1,091,725,781

1,180,883,257

1,323,137,294

1,390,047,286

1,409,806,199

1,490,565,368

1,568,418,490

60.3

59.5

59.8

62.0

62.5

62.6

62.4

63.5

Table 3-5.  Total Net Tax Revenues－by Direct and Indirect Taxes

 Unit：NT$ 1,000

 直　　　　　接　　　　　稅

Direct Taxes

 間　　　　　接　　　　　稅

Indirect Taxes

金        額

Amount ％

結   構   比 金        額

Amount ％

結   構   比
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